
A&M-Corpus Christi (0-7-2, 0-2-1) -vs- Sam Houston State (5-4-1, 2-1-0)
9/27/2015 at Huntsville, Texas (Pritchett Field)

 
 

 

 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/27/2015
Attendance: 204
Stadium: Pritchett Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
A&M-Corpus Christi 0 0 0
Sam Houston State 0 1 1

A&M-Corpus Christi 0 Sam Houston State 1

A&M-Corpus Christi 0 Sam Houston State 1

A&M-Corpus Christi 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

2 Poulsen,Nanna 2 1 0 0
3 Gonzalez,Daniela 0 0 0 0

GK 4 Delaney,Megan 1 1 0 0
6 Berdan,Jessica 1 0 0 0
13 Harden,Jordan 0 0 0 0
16 Joseph,Hannah 0 0 0 0
18 Sutton,Hailey 0 0 0 0
21 Oliv??,Mariah 0 0 0 0
23 Erdmann,Brooke 0 0 0 0
26 Printy,Tatum 0 0 0 0
34 Love,Jacey 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
5 Kelley,Kristin 0 0 0 0
9 Cordero,Meghan 0 0 0 0
10 Cole,Zoe 0 0 0 0
11 Franco,Yvette 0 0 0 0
14 Biba,Emma 0 0 0 0
19 Kuhl,Audrey 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
4 Delaney,Megan 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Sam Houston State 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

2 Johnson, Allie 1 0 0 0
3 Bienski, Lindsey 0 0 0 0
7 Schwartz, Caitlin 2 0 0 0
8 Bennett, Megan 0 0 0 0
10 McDaniel, Shelby 3 1 0 0
13 Strong, Bailey 1 0 0 0
14 Dick, Kylie 0 0 0 0
15 Woodward, Whitney 0 0 0 0
16 Jarzombek, Jordan 0 0 0 0
20 Riggs, Lexi 0 0 0 0

GK 22 Ross, Magen 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
6 Titus, Mariah 3 2 1 0
9 Panozzo, Maddy 1 1 0 0
11 Carlson, Meredith 0 0 0 0
19 Birt, Micaela 2 1 0 0
21 Bunch, Katie 0 0 0 0
25 Cannon, Madison 0 0 0 0
28 Van Londen, Maya 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 5 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
22 Ross, Magen 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
A&M-Corpus Christi 3 1 4
Sam Houston State 7 6 13

Saves By Period
A&M-Corpus Christi 3 1 4
Sam Houston State 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
A&M-Corpus Christi 3 1 4
Sam Houston State 3 8 11

Fouls By Period
A&M-Corpus Christi 2 4 6
Sam Houston State 4 7 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

55:35 SHSU Titus, Mariah
SHSU Titus, Mariah PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal
number 5 for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Delaney,Megan at goalie for A&M-Corpus Christi.
00:00 Ross, Magen at goalie for Sam Houston State.

00:00
For SHSU: #2  Johnson, Allie, #3  Bienski, Lindsey, #7  Schwartz, Caitlin, #8  Bennett, Megan, #10 McDaniel, Shelby, #13 Strong,
Bailey, #14 Dick, Kylie, #16 Jarzombek, Jordan, #20 Riggs, Lexi, #21 Bunch, Katie, #22 Ross, Magen.

00:00
For AMCC: #2  Poulsen,Nanna, #3  Gonzalez,Daniela, #4  Delaney,Megan, #6  Berdan,Jessica, #13 Harden,Jordan, #16
Joseph,Hannah, #18 Sutton,Hailey, #21 Oliv??,Mariah, #23 Erdmann,Brooke, #26 Printy,Tatum, #34 Love,Jacey.

02:07 Corner kick by SHSU Strong, Bailey [02:07].
03:43 Offside against A&M-Corpus Christi.
11:09 Shot by SHSU Strong, Bailey HIGH.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
15:05 Shot by AMCC Poulsen,Nanna, SAVE Ross, Magen.
17:04 SHSU substitution: Cannon, Madison for Jarzombek, Jordan.
17:25 Corner kick by SHSU Strong, Bailey [17:25].
17:47 Shot by SHSU McDaniel, Shelby BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
18:14 Shot by AMCC Poulsen,Nanna WIDE.
19:13 Corner kick by SHSU Strong, Bailey [19:13].
19:40 AMCC substitution: Cordero,Meghan for Gonzalez,Daniela.
21:10 Shot by AMCC Berdan,Jessica BLOCKED.
21:35 Corner kick by AMCC Cordero,Meghan [21:35].
22:01 SHSU substitution: Titus, Mariah for Strong, Bailey.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
23:19 Corner kick by AMCC Poulsen,Nanna [23:19].
23:51 Corner kick by AMCC Cordero,Meghan [23:51].
25:45 Shot by SHSU McDaniel, Shelby WIDE.
27:40 SHSU substitution: Panozzo, Maddy for Bienski, Lindsey.
27:40 SHSU substitution: Carlson, Meredith for McDaniel, Shelby.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
30:36 Shot by SHSU Panozzo, Maddy, SAVE Delaney,Megan.
31:06 SHSU substitution: Birt, Micaela for Johnson, Allie.
31:06 AMCC substitution: Kelley,Kristin for Joseph,Hannah.
31:06 AMCC substitution: Franco,Yvette for Sutton,Hailey.
33:13 AMCC substitution: Kuhl,Audrey for Poulsen,Nanna.
35:06 SHSU substitution: Woodward, Whitney for Bunch, Katie.
-- Foul on A&M-Corpus Christi.
38:41 Shot by SHSU Titus, Mariah, SAVE Delaney,Megan.
39:11 Shot by SHSU Birt, Micaela, SAVE Delaney,Megan.
39:16 Shot by SHSU Birt, Micaela WIDE.
-- Foul on A&M-Corpus Christi.
41:44 Offside against Sam Houston State.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For AMCC: #2  Poulsen,Nanna, #4  Delaney,Megan, #13 Harden,Jordan, #14 Biba,Emma, #16 Joseph,Hannah, #18 Sutton,Hailey,
#19 Kuhl,Audrey, #21 Oliv??,Mariah, #23 Erdmann,Brooke, #26 Printy,Tatum, #34 Love,Jacey.

45:00
For SHSU: #25 Cannon, Madison, #22 Ross, Magen, #21 Bunch, Katie, #20 Riggs, Lexi, #14 Dick, Kylie, #6  Titus, Mariah, #10
McDaniel, Shelby, #8  Bennett, Megan, #7  Schwartz, Caitlin, #3  Bienski, Lindsey, #2  Johnson, Allie.

45:00 Delaney,Megan at goalie for A&M-Corpus Christi.
45:00 Ross, Magen at goalie for Sam Houston State.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
47:23 Offside against Sam Houston State.
49:06 AMCC substitution: Cordero,Meghan for Oliv??,Mariah.
51:27 Corner kick by SHSU Titus, Mariah [51:27].
-- Foul on A&M-Corpus Christi.
-- Foul on A&M-Corpus Christi.
54:56 Corner kick by SHSU Titus, Mariah [54:56].
-- Foul on A&M-Corpus Christi.
55:35 SHSU Titus, Mariah PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 5 for season.

A&M-Corpus Christi 0, Sam Houston State 1
55:35 AMCC substitution: Franco,Yvette for Harden,Jordan.
57:44 AMCC substitution: Cole,Zoe for Joseph,Hannah.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
60:35 SHSU substitution: Strong, Bailey for Dick, Kylie.



-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
62:45 SHSU substitution: Van Londen, Maya for Bienski, Lindsey.
64:26 Offside against Sam Houston State.
66:18 AMCC substitution: Berdan,Jessica for Printy,Tatum.
67:00 Shot by SHSU Titus, Mariah HIGH.
68:53 AMCC substitution: Harden,Jordan for Kuhl,Audrey.
70:24 SHSU substitution: Panozzo, Maddy for Cannon, Madison.
70:24 AMCC substitution: Joseph,Hannah for Biba,Emma.
70:24 AMCC substitution: Kelley,Kristin for Sutton,Hailey.
70:55 Corner kick by SHSU Titus, Mariah [70:55].
71:01 Shot by SHSU McDaniel, Shelby, SAVE Delaney,Megan.
72:55 Corner kick by SHSU Titus, Mariah [72:55].
73:13 Corner kick by SHSU Titus, Mariah [73:13].
73:18 Shot by SHSU Schwartz, Caitlin HIGH.
73:26 AMCC substitution: Printy,Tatum for Cole,Zoe.
76:28 SHSU substitution: Dick, Kylie for Strong, Bailey.
76:28 AMCC substitution: Gonzalez,Daniela for Franco,Yvette.
77:08 Shot by SHSU Johnson, Allie HIGH.
77:17 AMCC substitution: Kuhl,Audrey for Harden,Jordan.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
81:07 Shot by AMCC Delaney,Megan, SAVE Ross, Magen.
81:17 SHSU substitution: Birt, Micaela for Johnson, Allie.
-- Foul on A&M-Corpus Christi.
82:52 Corner kick by SHSU Titus, Mariah [82:52].
82:58 Header Shot by SHSU Schwartz, Caitlin HIGH.
85:04 Corner kick by SHSU Titus, Mariah [85:04].
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
-- Foul on Sam Houston State.
86:38 AMCC substitution: Sutton,Hailey for Love,Jacey.
87:22 Corner kick by AMCC Cordero,Meghan [87:22].
89:11 Corner kick by SHSU Titus, Mariah [89:11].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


